
CHAIRMAN’S REPORT
19th December – 26th February 

Wednesday 19th December
11.30 a.m.

Monmouthshire County Council Carol Service
County Hall, Usk

Thursday 20th December
7 p.m.

Evening of Music for Christmas
Caldicot School, Mill Lane, Caldicot

Friday 21st December
9 a.m.

Assembly and Presentation
King Henry VIII School, Abergavenny

Friday 21st December
1 p.m.

Annual Awards Ceremony for Post 16 students
Caldicot School, Mill Lane, Caldicot

Thursday 10th January
11 a.m.

Citizenship Ceremony
Registrar’s Office, Usk

Wednesday 16th January
7 p.m.

School Production of ‘Anything Goes’
Monmouth Comprehensive School

Thursday 24th January
12 – 2 p.m.

VIP Tour of Foxhunters Care Community 
Foxhunters, Iberis Road, Llanfoist 

Friday 25th January
11 a.m.

Wales National Commemoration of Holocaust Memorial Day
City Hall, Cardiff

Friday 1st February 
7 p.m.

Gwent Young Farmers Entertainments Competition – 
Abergavenny, Crucorney, Raglan and USK YFC
Dolman Theatre, Newport

Saturday 2nd February
7 p.m.

Gwent Young Farmers Entertainments Competition – 
Bedwas, Wentwood YFC
Dolman Theatre, Newport

Saturday 9th February
11.30 a.m.

Undy AFC Ground Official Opening Event and Match
The Causeway, Undy

Tuesday 12th February
7 p.m.

Musical Concert in aid of Mayor’s Charity
The Chase Hotel, Ross on Wye

Monday 18th February
2.15 p.m.

Funeral of Joy Robson
Trinity Methodist Church, Glasllwch Lane, Rogerstone

Saturday 23rd February 
6.15 p.m.

Gwent & Powys Army Cadet Force – 22nd Rorke’s Drift 
Concert
Andrew Lamont Gallery, Theatre Brycheiniog, Brecon

Tuesday 26th February
7 p.m.

Gwent Music Youth Jazz Orchestra Concert
Whiteheads Sport and Social Club, Park View, Bassaleg, 
Newport


